

NWD

 NWD Sweeps Awards Season with Multiple Accolades

K11

 Louis Vuitton Afterparty Co-Hosted with K11 Founder Adrian Cheng

ESG

 NWD Won Three Awards at the Hong Kong Sustainability Award 2023

NWCL

- New World Guangzhou Hotel and Tongpai Hotel Open Successively, Empowering GBA Development
- Two Buildings of Shenyang Park Ville Delivered Nearly Eight Months Ahead of Schedule

Stock Performance (Stock Code: 17.HK)

Closing Price: (21 Dec 2023) HK\$11.90

52-week Range: HK\$10.48 - \$22.67

Market Cap: HK\$29.94B

Issued Capital: (Share) 2,517M

Average Daily Trading Volume : (Share) 14.06M

Contact Us



NWD IR Department: ir@nwd.com.hk

Agency Representative: nwd@iprogilvy.com

we create we are artisans **we are csv.**

NWD

NWD Sweeps Awards Season with Multiple Accolades

NWD is proud to announce that it has recently received multiple accolades in recognition of its overall strength and excellence in sustainability, social responsibility and investor relations.





At the Standard Chartered Corporate Achievement Awards Ceremony 2023, NWD was honoured with the Sustainable Corporate (Environmental) – Leadership Award and the Sustainable Corporate (Social Responsibility) – Leadership Award. These awards acknowledge NWD's unwavering commitment to sustainability and its contributions to social responsibility.







NWD also received recognition from *Bloomberg Businessweek/Chinese Edition*, earning the accolades of **Listed Enterprises 2023** and **Best Investor Relations**. These awards highlight NWD's outstanding performance as a listed company and its efforts to maintain strong investor relations.

In addition, NWD was honoured with the **ListCo Excellence Awards 2023** by *am730* and iFENG.com, which is the only award in town jointly organised by media from both Mainland China and Hong Kong. Furthermore, NWD clinched the **Listed Company Awards of Excellence 2023** by the *Hong Kong Economic Journal* for the fifth consecutive year. Encouraged by these awards, NWD will continue to push boundaries and strive to create shared value for society.

K11

Louis Vuitton Afterparty Co-Hosted with K11 Founder Adrian Cheng





Following the iconic showcase of the Louis Vuitton Men's Pre-fall 2024 Show at Avenue of Stars, the Louis Vuitton Afterparty co-hosted with Adrian Cheng, Founder of K11 Group, was held at Rosewood Hong Kong in K11 Victoria Dockside. The event became the focus of the city as it was attended by international stars including Chow Yun-fat, Song Joong-ki and Felix from Stray Kids. The presence of these influential personalities further solidified K11 Victoria Dockside as a renowned cultural-retail landmark that curates a platform celebrating the epitome of global fashion, luxury and culture. The Louis Vuitton fashion show in Hong Kong attested to the city's status as a global fashion capital and a centre of creativity and innovation. Renowned globally for its longstanding stature as a prominent arts enclave, this monumental event further solidified Hong Kong's reputation as a thriving economic and cultural hub and asserted its position as one of the world's foremost fashion capitals.

On another note, K11 NIGHT, the annual art celebration, has unveiled this year's theme as "A Memory Palace". From 17 December 2023 to 14 January

2024, the internationally known rising Thai artist Korakrit Arunanondcha's immersive video installation *Painting with history in a room filled with people with funny names 3* will be presented at K11 MUSEA.

NWCL

New World Guangzhou Hotel and Tongpai Hotel Open Successively, Empowering GBA Development

On 8 Dec, Guangzhou New World Hotel, which is located in the heart of Baiyun New Town in Guangzhou and an essential supporting facility of the Lingnan New World project, celebrated its grand opening. This marks the first entry of New World Hotels & Resorts into Guangzhou. Prior to this, Tongpai Hotel, situated in the New World Canton Centre complex in Zengcheng District, Guangzhou, also officially opened for business. The successive openings of these two hotels in Guangzhou have become the highlight event for the New World ecosystem's hotel business sector by the end of 2023. As the headquarters of NWCL, Guangzhou is the core market for NWD's strategically important businesses and gathers the most diverse businesses of NWD. The opening of two hotels demonstrates NWD's commitment to introducing high-quality resources to the GBA, as well as their confidence and determination in deepening their presence and prospects in the region's future.

Two Buildings of Shenyang Park Ville Delivered Nearly Eight Months Ahead of Schedule

Buildings No. 9 and No. 10 of Shenyang Park Ville were delivered on 30 Oct, nearly eight months ahead of the delivery time stated in the purchase contract. Much to the surprise of the homebuyers, they can also process certificate of ownership at the time of delivery. NWCL in Shenyang has always rewarded owners' long-term recognition and industry reputation with its strong delivery capabilities. The requirement of "certificate upon delivery" places higher demands on developers, requiring them to strictly fulfil their main responsibilities in the registration and certification of newly built commercial properties. The implementation of the "certificate upon delivery" also demonstrates NWCL's confidence and determination in its construction quality. Currently, all the buildings in the project are completed and recorded as ready-for-occupancy.

Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG)

NWD Won Three Awards at the Hong Kong Sustainability Award 2023

NWD is delighted to share that we have been honored with three prestigious awards at the Hong Kong Sustainability Award 2023, organised by The Hong Kong Management Association (HKMA). Our accolades include:

- · Distinction Award (Large Organizations)
- Excellence in Economic Sustainability Initiative
- Excellence in Social Sustainability Initiative

These awards reflect NWD's outstanding performance and achievements in various aspects of sustainability, as we continuously strive to integrate sustainability into everything we do. NWD will remain committed to driving positive change, creating sustainable environments, and making a meaningful impact on society and the environment.

